FIRST EXTENSION
of
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
by and between
TOWN OF CANTON, CT
And
TAXSERV CAPITAL SERVICES, LLC

This FIRST EXTENSION of that particular AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
is effective as of March 20, 2020 (“First Extension”) and is by and between TaxServ Capital Services,
LLC, with offices at 21 Oak St, Suite 310, Hartford, CT 06106 (the "Contractor") and the Town of
Canton, with an address of 4 Market Street, Collinsville, CT 06022 (the "Town").

RECITALS

R-1. Town and Contractor entered that particular Agreement for Professional Services by and between
Town and Contractor dated as of March 20, 2017 ("Agreement").

R-2. The Agreement included a base term of three (3) years with the Town having an option to extend
the term of the Agreement for one (1) additional one (1) year term.

R-3. Town desires to extend the term of the Agreement.
AGREEMENT EXTENSION
In consideration of the mutual promises contained herein and other good and valuable considerations, the

receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound,
agree as follows:

1. TERM OF AGREEMENT. Pursuant to paragraph 2 of the Agreement, the Town elects to extend
the term of the Agreement for a period of one year to March 20, 2021. Contractor accepts the
extension of the Agreement to March 20, 2021.

2. REAFFIRMATION OF AGREEMENT. Except as extended and modified herein, the Agreement
is reaffirmed and ratified.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Page 1



IN WITNESS THEREOF, the TOWN OF CANTON and TAXSERV CAPITAL SERVICES, LLC have
executed this First Extension of the Agreement this day of March, 2020 and effective as of
March 20, 2020.

WITNESS: TOWN OF CANTON
S‘fgnature V

Its: First Selectman

herd | S¥wne

Printed Name:

WITNESS: TAXSERYV CAPITAL SERVICES, LLC

By:
Signature Roger Blain
Its: President

Printed Name:

Page 2



